

Silverstone Museum 'Weekly Quiz' Social Media Competition Terms & Conditions

Who can enter:

The competition is open to UK residents only, aged 18 and over, excluding employees of Silverstone Heritage Limited t/a Silverstone Museum, their immediate families, and anyone else professionally connected with the competition.

Opening/closing date & time:

- Each week, entrants have 24 hours from the time the video was published to enter.
- Any entries submitted after 24 hours have elapsed will not be valid.

Prize:

• One (1) winner each week will receive a prize chosen by Silverstone Museum, from stock sold in the Museum Gift Shop. Silverstone Museum reserves the right to amend the prize given at any time.

Winner selection & contact:

- Subject to eligibility and compliance with all applicable terms and conditions, one (1) entry with the correct answer to the Weekly Quiz question will be chosen at random.
- The winner will be contacted on or after the close date and will be contacted via Instagram Direct Message.
- Entrants must have their settings enabled to allow @silverstonemuseum to contact them in order to claim their prize.
- Private accounts, or those unable to receive Direct Messages, will be disqualified and a new winner will be drawn at random from valid entries.
- Prize(s) will be posted to the winner within 30 days.
- Winners must provide their postal address within 48 hours of contact. If no address is given within 48 hours of contact, for any reason, a new winner will be drawn and contacted.

How to enter & cost of entry:

- Competition entry is free of charge.
- To enter, a comment must be left in the comment section of the video detailing the correct answer to the Weekly Quiz question.
- Entries received after 24 hours from the date and time of publication, and/or incorrect answers, will not be valid.

There is no cash alternative. General terms and conditions apply.

Prize provider: Silverstone Heritage Ltd Promoter: Silverstone Heritage Ltd